
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049917-2025 

Award

Contract for Rolle Building Exterior Works

University of Plymouth

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049917
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058abb (view related notices)
Published 19 August 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

SHa/UoP/Rolle_Building/92/25 - Rolle Building External Fabric Works

Description

This is a contract for Rolle Building Exterior Works. All tender documents available to
download on eu-supply.com

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049917-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049917-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058abb
https://eu-supply.com


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

CLASSIC BUILDERS (SOUTH WEST) LIMITED

Contract value

£1,618,252 excluding VAT

£1,941,902 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

19 August 2025 to 19 August 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKK4 - Devon

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

CLASSIC BUILDERS (SOUTH WEST) LIMITED



Page 4 to 5

Companies House: 04806777

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNNH-4964-HLMV

Classic Builders Estover Close

Plymouth

PL6 7PL

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@classic-builders.co.uk

Website: http://www.classic-builders.co.uk

Region: UKK41 - Plymouth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Plymouth

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10007801

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQHL-4825-PGGL

Drakes Circus

Plymouth

mailto:enquiries@classic-builders.co.uk
http://www.classic-builders.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

PL4 8AA

United Kingdom

Email: supplier@plymouth.ac.uk

Website: https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/

Region: UKK41 - Plymouth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:supplier@plymouth.ac.uk
https://www.plymouth.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CLASSIC BUILDERS (SOUTH WEST) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	University of Plymouth


		2026-02-24T03:38:54+0000
	TCPDF




